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PROPOSED 4-STORY, 2-FAMILY DWELLING

51 LAWLEY STREET, DORCHESTER, MA

PROJECT INFO:
Address:  51 Lawley Street, Dorchester, MA

N. T. S.

Tim Johnson Architect, LLC
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1 08/07/19
2 08/26/19

Net Square Footage*
Level GSF Net SF*

LL 960.0 sf 760.0 sf
G 938.0 sf 867.0 sf
2 980.0 sf 980.0 sf
3 980.0 sf 980.0 sf

Totals 3,858.0 sf 3,587.0 sf

*NET square footage is measured to 
ext. face of walls and dimising walls 
and excludes basement, storage,
laundry & mechanical areas.

12/23/18
BOSTON ZONING CODE REVIEW
1.) Parcel 1602629010 is located within zoning district 1F-5000/NDOD.

The vacant lot is 3,556 sf.
2.) 2-family detached & accessory parking are forbidden uses. 
3.) The proposed 2-family dwelling contains 3,587.0 sf net living area.
4.) Not used.
5.) Article 65 Dimensional Regulations: (any other dwelling or use)

1F-5000
Item Req'd/Allowed New 2-family Remarks

a.) Lot size min. 5,000 sf 3,556 sf
b.) Lot area min./add'l unit N/A N/A
c.) Lot width/frontage min. 50 ft 50 ft
d.) Floor to area ratio 0.5 1.0
e.) Height of building max. 2-1/2 stories/35 ft 4 st./38’-0”± Mean Ht
f.) Usable open space/D.U. None 1,540 sf or 770 sf/D.U.
g.) Front yard min. depth 15 ft/modal yard 15 ft/ modal yard Note 2
h.) Side yard min. depth 10 ft 14' (LT) & 10' (RT)
i.) Rear yard min. depth 10 ft 13' +/- Note 3
j.) Parapet setback N/A N/A
k.) Off-street parking 1 sp/D.U. or 2 sp. 2 spaces Std. Table F

2 spaces tandem
Note 1: Not used.
Note 2: Section 65-45.2, Conformity w/exist bldg alignment.
Note 3: Section 65-42.11, Rear yards of certain shallow lots.

STREET VIEW

LOCUS: N.T.S.1:1.06

Exist. Occupancy:  Vacant Land
Proposed Occupancy:  R-3, Two-Family

Lot:  3,556 sf
Parcel:  1602629010
District:  1F-5000
Ward:  16
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ARCHITECTURAL
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OPEN SPACE: 1,415 sq ft

N 0 2' 4' 8'

16.5'

14.50'

LOT: 3,556 sq ft

ELECTRIC METERS
& SHUTOFF

GAS & WATER
SHUTOFF

3' H RETAINING
WALL BELOW

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST. GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,
SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

ROOF
OVER

SUBSURFACE INFILTRATION SYSTEM,
SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST. GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,
SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

1 HR F-R
CASING AT COL., TYP.

UNIT 1

50
.0

0

75.54

66.49

24
.3

8

25
.6

3

9.07

PROPOSED 4-STORY, 2-FAMILY DWELLING

SITE PLAN

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

PARKING SPACE
7'0"x20'-0"

PARKING SPACE
7'0"x20'-0"

PARKING SPACE
7'0"x20'-0"

PARKING SPACE
7'0"x20'-0"

DESIGN FLOOD
ELEVATION: 18.50'

RED FESCUE GRASS

PERVIOUS SURFACE

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

PROPOSD
SITE SURFACES:

COVERED
ENTRY

NOTE: NAVD 88 ELEVATION ADJUSTMENT TO
BOSTON CITY BASE = 17.46'
NAVD 88 ELEVATION 11 = 17.46' BOSTON BASE

16
'

24
'

10
'

15'-6"± 20'± 20'± 11'

5' 5'

13'± 11'-6" 40' 11'

1'
7'

8'

13'±

1'
7'

8'

27.5'

14.50'

14.50'23.70'

17.5'18.5' BELOW23.0'

20.0'

23.0'

27.5'

23.80'

18.5'

BUILDING
SETBACK

UP

DN

CANOPY OVER

UP

INTERCOM @ 42"
ABOVE  GRADE

3' H RAIL

3' H RAIL

4% SLOPE DN

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST.
GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,

SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

3' H RETAINING WALL

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST. GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,
SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

3' H RETAINING WALL
TOW: 17.50'

SLOPE DN

DN

DN

BAY ABOVE

C.B ELEV.
14.76'

DECK ABOVE

PATIO
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PERSPECTIVE
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W/D

GENERAL NOTES:

1.) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2.) SEE CE OR PLS DRAWINGS.

3.) SEE LARCH DRAWINGS.

4.) SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

5.) 36"H RAILING AT NOSING.

6.) 42"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

7.) 36"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

8.) RAILING PER 521CMR 24.5.

9.) DNSPOUT LOCATIONS COORDINATED

     W/ CIVIL ENGINEER’S DWGS.
10.) VENT TO EXTERIOR
11.) EGRESS WINDOW PER IBC SEC. 1030
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15'-7" 5'-5" 8'-7" 10'-5"

3'-6" 1' 3'-6"
8'

18.5'

20.0'

16.5'

14.5'

18.5'

18.5' 17.5'

760 sq ft this flr

960 sq ft gross this flr

96 sq ft

11"-9"x13'-11"
10"-4"x13'-11"

3' H RETAINING
WALL

BAY ABOVE

LOW RETAINING WALL

REINFOIRCED CONC. SLAB
W/ 6 MIL. V.B., NOTE 1

ON COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST. GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,
SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

UNIT 1

LOWER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

CL
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"
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2'

2'

2'

2'

15R @ 7"
T @ 11" UP

LOW HEAD
ROOM

STAIR ABOVE

SUMP

3' H RETAINING WALL

4% SLOPE DN

SLOPE DN

3' H RETAINING WALL

DN

3R
 @

7.
75

"
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@
 1

1"

UP13R @ 8"
T @ 10"

UP
20

R 
@

 7
.7

5"
T 

@
 1

0"

INTERCOM @ 42"
ABOVE  GRADE

MULTIPLE STATION SMOKE
DETECTOR, PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSOR, INTERCONNECTED
w/9 V. BATT. BACK-UP

EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT
INTERCONNECTED w/NiCAD
BATT. BACK-UP

MULTIPLE STATION HEAT DETECTOR,
THERMAL SENSOR, INTERCONNECTED
w/9 V. BATT. BACK-UP

EXHAUST FAN TO EXTERIOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR,
INTERCONNECTED
w/9 V. BATT. BACK-UP

2' W CONC. FTG., NOTE 1

10" CONC. FDN., NOTE 1

2' W CONC. FTG., NOTE 1

10" CONC. FDN., NOTE 11.5" THK. RIGID INSUL.
2' HORIZ. @ PERIMETER

1.5" THK. RIGID INSUL.
2' HORIZ. @ PERIMETER

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST.
GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,

SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST. GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,
SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

PATIO

2-HR FIRE-RATED WALLS
1-HR FIRE-RATED WALLS

BEARING WALL

L.C.

P.A.

EXISTING BRICK WALLS

LALLY COLUMN

(N)

POST BELOW
NON-RATED WALLS

B.L. BEARING LINE
B.W.

NEW

JOIST DIRECTION TO
BE VERIFIED BY GC

EXISTING WALLS (R)
(EX) EXISTING

LEGEND

P.B.
POST ABOVE

RELOCATE

WALL TYPE

1
A06

1
A06

2
A07

2
A07
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2.) SEE CE OR PLS DRAWINGS.

3.) SEE LARCH DRAWINGS.

4.) SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

5.) 36"H RAILING AT NOSING.

6.) 42"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

7.) 36"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

8.) RAILING PER 521CMR 24.5.

9.) DNSPOUT LOCATIONS COORDINATED

     W/ CIVIL ENGINEER’S DWGS.
10.) VENT TO EXTERIOR
11.) EGRESS WINDOW PER IBC SEC. 1030

N 0 2' 4' 8'

1
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11
"
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-7

"
3'

-7
"

3'-6" 1' 3'-6"

9'
-1

0"
7'

16.5'

14.50'

867 sq ft this flr

938 sq ft gross this flr

64 sq ft

2BR/ 2.5B

1,627 sf total

GAS F.P.

ELECTRIC METERS
& SHUTOFF

GAS & WATER
SHUTOFF

3' H RETAINING
WALL BELOW

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST. GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,
SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

ROOF
OVER

T.O.W. MATCH EXIST. GRADE ALONG PROP. LINE,
SEE CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

1 HR F-R
CASING AT COL., TYP.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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BUILDING
SETBACK

UP

15R @ 7"
T @ 11"

DN

CANOPY OVER

UP15R @ 8"
T @ 10"
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2.) SEE CE OR PLS DRAWINGS.

3.) SEE LARCH DRAWINGS.

4.) SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

5.) 36"H RAILING AT NOSING.

6.) 42"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

7.) 36"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

8.) RAILING PER 521CMR 24.5.

9.) DNSPOUT LOCATIONS COORDINATED

     W/ CIVIL ENGINEER’S DWGS.
10.) VENT TO EXTERIOR
11.) EGRESS WINDOW PER IBC SEC. 1030
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2.) SEE CE OR PLS DRAWINGS.

3.) SEE LARCH DRAWINGS.

4.) SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

5.) 36"H RAILING AT NOSING.

6.) 42"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

7.) 36"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

8.) RAILING PER 521CMR 24.5.

9.) DNSPOUT LOCATIONS COORDINATED

     W/ CIVIL ENGINEER’S DWGS.
10.) VENT TO EXTERIOR
11.) EGRESS WINDOW PER IBC SEC. 1030
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2.) SEE CE OR PLS DRAWINGS.

3.) SEE LARCH DRAWINGS.

4.) SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

5.) 36"H RAILING AT NOSING.

6.) 42"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

7.) 36"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

8.) RAILING PER 521CMR 24.5.

9.) DNSPOUT LOCATIONS COORDINATED

     W/ CIVIL ENGINEER’S DWGS.
10.) VENT TO EXTERIOR
11.) EGRESS WINDOW PER IBC SEC. 1030
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2.) SEE CE OR PLS DRAWINGS.

3.) SEE LARCH DRAWINGS.

4.) SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

5.) 36"H RAILING AT NOSING.

6.) 42"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

7.) 36"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

8.) RAILING PER 521CMR 24.5.

9.) DNSPOUT LOCATIONS COORDINATED

     W/ CIVIL ENGINEER’S DWGS.
10.) VENT TO EXTERIOR
11.) EGRESS WINDOW PER IBC SEC. 1030
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2.) SEE CE OR PLS DRAWINGS.

3.) SEE LARCH DRAWINGS.

4.) SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

5.) 36"H RAILING AT NOSING.

6.) 42"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

7.) 36"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

8.) RAILING PER 521CMR 24.5.

9.) DNSPOUT LOCATIONS COORDINATED

     W/ CIVIL ENGINEER’S DWGS.
10.) VENT TO EXTERIOR
11.) EGRESS WINDOW PER IBC SEC. 1030

1
A12

2-HR FIRE-RATED WALLS
1-HR FIRE-RATED WALLS

BEARING WALL

L.C.

P.A.

EXISTING BRICK WALLS

LALLY COLUMN

(N)

POST BELOW
NON-RATED WALLS

B.L. BEARING LINE
B.W.

NEW

JOIST DIRECTION TO
BE VERIFIED BY GC

EXISTING WALLS (R)
(EX) EXISTING

LEGEND

P.B.
POST ABOVE

RELOCATE

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE
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'
10

'
10

'
1'

2' 4'-3" 4'-5" 15'-4"
16' 24' 10'

1'

43
'

FLOOD BASE
ELEV. 17.46'

SIDEWALK
14.50'

DESIGN FLOOD
ELEVATION: 18.50'

27.50'

37.50'

47.50'

57.50'58.50'

1-HR FIRE SEPARATION
ASSEMBLY & STC 50

FOR AIR BOURNE NOISE

UNIT 1

UNIT 1

UNIT 2

UNIT 2

STAIR

3-3 BUILDING SECTION

GENERAL NOTES:

1.) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2.) SEE CE OR PLS DRAWINGS.

3.) SEE LARCH DRAWINGS.

4.) SEE MEP DRAWINGS.

5.) 36"H RAILING AT NOSING.

6.) 42"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

7.) 36"H RAILING w/4"Ø MAX. OPNGS.

8.) RAILING PER 521CMR 24.5.

9.) DNSPOUT LOCATIONS COORDINATED

     W/ CIVIL ENGINEER’S DWGS.
10.) VENT TO EXTERIOR
11.) EGRESS WINDOW PER IBC SEC. 1030

1
A12

2-HR FIRE-RATED WALLS
1-HR FIRE-RATED WALLS

BEARING WALL

L.C.

P.A.

EXISTING BRICK WALLS

LALLY COLUMN

(N)

POST BELOW
NON-RATED WALLS

B.L. BEARING LINE
B.W.

NEW

JOIST DIRECTION TO
BE VERIFIED BY GC

EXISTING WALLS (R)
(EX) EXISTING

LEGEND

P.B.
POST ABOVE

RELOCATE

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPE
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PREMIUM VINYL WINDOW FRAMES
W/ SDL

CEMENT FINISH

WATERTABLE W/ FACIA BD

FIBERCEMENT LAP SIDING,
4" EXPOSURE

MTL. RAILING, PRE-FINISHED

FIBERCEMENT LAP SIDING,
6" EXPOSURE

LATTICE PANELS

WEST (LAWLEY STREET) ELEVATION
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3'

-8
"

FIBERCEMENT TRIM & FACIA BD,
BORAL OR SIM.,
ACRYLIC LATEX FINISH

PREMIUM VINYL WINDOW FRAMES
W/ SDL

WD RAILING

CEMENT FINISH

WATERTABLE W/ FACIA BD

FIBERCEMENT LAP SIDING,
4" EXPOSURE

MTL. RAILING, PRE-FINISHED

WD RAILING, PTD.

6X6 WD POSTS, PTD.

INTERCOM @ GRADE

FIBERCEMENT LAP SIDING,
6" EXPOSURE

LATTICE PANELS

ELCTRIC METERS
& SHUT OFF

NORTH ELEVATION

LAWLEY STREET
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FIBERCEMENT TRIM & FACIA BD,
BORAL OR SIM.,
ACRYLIC LATEX FINISH

PREMIUM VINYL WINDOW FRAMES
W/ SDL

FIBERCEMENT LAP SIDING,
4" EXPOSURE

MTL. RAILING, PRE-FINISHED
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6" EXPOSURE

EAST ELEVATION
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FIBERCEMENT TRIM & FACIA BD,
BORAL OR SIM.,
ACRYLIC LATEX FINISH

PREMIUM VINYL WINDOW
FRAMES W/ SDL

WATERTABLE W/ FACIA BD

FIBERCEMENT LAP SIDING,
4" EXPOSURE

MTL. RAILING, PRE-FINISHED

WD RAILING, PTD.

6X6 WD POSTS, PTD.

DOWNSPOUT

FIBERCEMENT LAP SIDING,
6" EXPOSURE

SOUTH ELEVATION

LAWLEY STREET

CEMENT FINISH

LATTICE PANELS
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WINDOW SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1
Job Name: 51 Lawley Street
Date: 06/17/19
*REVISED:

Manufacturer Nominal Sizes Rough Openings Window
*REV. Symbol Qty. Company Product No. Type Width Height Width Height Glazing Remarks

A 19 DH 2’-6" 5’-6” Low-E Premium Vinyl Windows w/ 1x5 Trim, SDL & Screens, Tempered (1 of 19)
B 8 DH 3’-0” 5’-6” Low-E Premium Vinyl Windows w/ 1x5 Trim, SDL & Screens
C 2 DH 2’-6” 5’-0” Low-E Premium Vinyl Windows w/ 1x5 Trim, SDL & Screens, Tempered (1 of 2)

C2 1 DH 5’-0” 5’-0” Low-E Premium Vinyl Windows w/ 1x5 Trim, SDL & Screens
D 1 DH 3’-0” 5’-0” Low-E Premium Vinyl Windows w/ 1x5 Trim, SDL & Screens
E 10 DH 2’-0” 4’-0” Low-E Premium Vinyl Windows w/ 1x5 Trim, SDL & Screens
F 3 AW 2’-6” 2’-6” Low-E Premium Vinyl Windows w/ 1x5 Trim, SDL & Screens, Tempered (1 of 3)

TOTAL 44

DOOR SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1
Job Name: 51 Lawley Street
Date: 06/17/19
*REVISED: 

LOCATION DOOR Nominal Sizes Rough Openings FRAME MANUFACTURER MISC.
*REV. Symbol Qty. Type  Width Height Width Height Jamb Treshld. Company Product No. Hdwre. Remarks

1 2 B, K 3'-0" 7’-0” X Fiberglass Insulated Door w/ Low-E Glazing, SDL & Tempered Glass; 1x5 Trim

2 1 B 2’-6” 6'-8" X Steel Insulated Door; 1x5 Trim

3 1 S 3’-0” 6'-8" X Steel Insulated Door; 1x5 Trim

4 3 E 2’-8” 7’-0” X Fiberglass Insulated Door w/ Low-E Glazing, SDL & Tempered Glass; 1x5 Trim

HARDWARE SCHEDULE MISC. SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES:
L-1 Cylinder lockset, passage lock T-1 Clr. oak, beveled edges A Panel door
L-2 Cylinder lockset, privacy lock T-2 White marble, beveled edges B Flush door
L-3 Dummy trim T-3 Clr. anod. alum., beveled edges C Louvre door
L-4 Mortise-type entry lockset T-4 Std. alum.sill,adjust. hardwd. thrhd. D Patio door
L-5 Bored-type entry lockset E French door
L-6 Deadbolt cylinder W-1 Weatherstrip, bulb-type F Sliding door
C-1 Heavy-duty closer J-1 Solid dimension board, stain grade G Bi-fold door
C-2 Standard-duty closer J-2 Finger-jointed board, paint grade H Pocket door
H-1 Plain bearing hinges, 3-butts J-3 Split-wood frame J Sidelights
H-2 Ball bearing hinges, 3-butts J-4 Hollow metal frame S Special

K 1/2 Lite Door
T Transom
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2

1 3A

8

8A

1D

1F

4

4A

5

6

6A

11

11A

1413

3

9

9A

5A

1A 3B

1

14A

1B

2B

2 2A 2D

3B

1E

7A

7 12

6B

5B

2E

2C

7B

1G

3A

1C

3C

12A

1H

1A

6C

14B

15A

15

15B

12B

6D

6E

1C

10

8" 11/4"
51/2"

11/4" 8" 11/4"
51/2"

11/4"

3"

31/2"51/2"51/2"

8" MIN 4"+/-

 8" MIN4"+/-

8" MIN 2"+/-

101/2"

8"

31/2"8" 4" 1/2"

8"

2" 8" MIN 4" 5/8" 4" 8" 4"8" MIN 4"

51/2"

8" MIN

31/2"

ENGINEERED WD. JOISTS
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

STAIR OR
ELEVATOR

SIDE

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR

3/4" T&G PLY SUBFLOOR

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
@ 16" OC

1/8" SKIMCOAT

1/2" GYPSUM

2-1/2" STL. FRAMING

2-LAYERS 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

JOINTS STAGGERED IN ALL
DIRECTIONS

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR

FLOOR MUFFLER ULTRA
SEAL UNDERLAYMENT,
2 MM, SELF-ADHESIVE,
STC RATING 73, OR EQ.

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
@ 16" OC

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

1/2" GYPSUM

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

2-1/2" STL. FRAMING

3/4" T&G PLY SHEATHING

1/8" SKIMCOAT
1/2" GYPSUM

2-1/2" STL. FRAMING

CLASS B THERMOPLASTIC
ROOFING MEMBRANE, UL-790

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

ROOF DECK FRAMING
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

PT 2x4 STUDS
@ 16" OC

FIRE PARTITION
SEE PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

FIRE PARTITION
SEE PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

FIRE PARTITION
SEE PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

5-1/2" WD. STUD
@ 16" OC

1/8" SKIMCOAT

ALL STAIR STRINGERS
RUN PAST GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

5-1/2" WD. STUD
@ 16" OC

ALL STAIR STRINGERS
RUN PAST GYPSUM

1-LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

3-1/2" SOUND INSUL.

3-5/8" STL. STUD
@ 16" OC

BITUMINUS PAINT FROM
TOP OF FTG TO DAYLIGHT

DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805

2-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM
JOINTS STAGGERED IN ALL
DIRECTIONS

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/
ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

ENGINEERED WD. JOISTS
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

3/4" T&G PLY SUBFLOOR

3" EXTRUDED PS
RIGID INSUL. (UNFACED)
OR 3-1/2" H-D FG BATT
INSUL. R-15

1/8" SKIMCOAT

CONC. FND. WALL
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

2x6 WD. STUDS
@ 16" OC

2x6 SHOE & TOP PLATE

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

PLAN

1/8" SKIMCOAT

STAGGERED 2x4 WD.
STUDS @ 16" OC

2-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM
JOINTS STAGGERED IN ALL
DIRECTIONS

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

SECTION

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/
ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
WALL THICKNESS & REINFORCING)

1" STL. HAT
CHANNEL @ 16" OC

1-1/4" TAPCON CONC.
SCREWS @ 16" OC
OR EQ

2-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM, OR

5-1/2" WD. STUD
@ 16" OC

1/8" SKIMCOAT

TYVEK BLDG. WRAP

ALL STAIR STRINGERS
RUN PAST GYPSUM

5-1/2" R-20
INSULATION
(UNFACED)

REFER TO EXT.
ELEVATIONS FOR
FINISH MATERIALS

GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE MAT,
GRACE HYDRODUCT 220

OR EQUAL AS REQ.

BITUMINUS PAINT
FROM FOOTING TO DAYLIGHT

AS REQ.

EXTERIOR

CONC. FND. WALL

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

3-1/2" SOUND INSUL.

3-1/2" WD. STUD
@ 16" OC

WINDOW
WELL OR
ELEV. PIT

2x6 SHOE & TOP PLATE

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

PLAN

1/8" SKIMCOAT

STAGGERED 2x4 WD.
STUDS @ 16" OC

2-LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM
JOINTS STAGGERED IN ALL
DIRECTIONS

SECTION

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
OR 1x3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC

ENGINEERED WD. JOISTS
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

INSUL. BARRIER FABRIC
OVER STRAP'G/CHANNEL

TAPERED INSUL. FOR
DRAINAGE AS NEC.INSUL. BARRIER FABRIC

OVER STRAP'G/CHANNEL
INSUL. BARRIER FABRIC
OVER STRAP'G/CHANNEL

R20 CLOSED CELL FOAM

(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
WALL THICKNESS & REINFORCING)

ELEVATOR
 SIDE

7/16" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 2-S
(INTERTEK LISTING
LPB-WA-60-01)

MASONRY TILE
AND GROUT

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

4" STL. STUDS
@ 16" OC

1/8" SKIMCOAT

CONC. F.W.

7/16" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 2-S
(INTERTEK LISTING
LPB-WA-60-01)

5-1/2" WD. STUD
@ 16" OC

5-1/2" R-20
INSULATION
(UNFACED)

1/8" SKIMCOAT

1/2" EXT. GRADE
PLY SHEATHING

TYVEK BLDG. WRAP

REFER TO EXT.
ELEVATIONS FOR
FINISH MATERIALS

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

TYVEK BLDG. WRAP

5-1/2" WD. STUD
@ 16" OC

5-1/2" R-20
INSULATION
(UNFACED)

REFER TO EXT.
ELEVATIONS FOR
FINISH MATERIALS

7/16" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 1-S
(INTERTEK LISTING
LPB-WA-60-01) FINISH MATERIALS,

EXISTING

EXTERIOR SHEATHING,
EXISTING

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

3-1/2" R-15
INSULATION

(UNFACED), OR

WOOD STUDS,
EXISTING

CLOSED
CELL FOAM

WD. STUDS EXISTING

1/8" SKIMCOAT

2-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

REFER TO EXT.
ELEVATIONS FOR
FINISH MATERIALS

TYVEK BLDG. WRAP

7/16" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 2-S
(INTERTEK LISTING
LPB-WA-60-01)
WD. SHEATHING EXISTING

CLOSED CELL FOAM

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/F.G. BATT
FULL STUD DEPTH

1-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

5-1/2" WD. STUD
@ 16" OC

MASONRY WALL
PER FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR
SIDE

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

R15 OPEN
CELL FOAM

PER IECC 2009 w/MA AMENDMENTS
SEC. 401.5

PT 2X4 @ 16" OC1" EXTRUDED PS RIGID
INSUL. (UNFACED)

NO VAPOR
BARRIER

NO VAPOR
BARRIER

NO VAPOR
BARRIER

1/8" SKIMCOAT

2x4 WD. STUDS
@ 16" OC, NO CONTACT

3.5" THK BATT
ACOUSTIC INSUL
ROXUL SAFE N SOUND
OR EQ.

2-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM
JOINTS STAGGERED IN ALL
DIRECTIONS

FLOOR MUFFLER ULTRA
SEAL UNDERLAYMENT,
2 MM, SELF-ADHESIVE,
STC RATING 73, OR EQ.

FINISH MATERIALS,
MATCH EXISTING

EXTERIOR SHEATHING,
EXISTING

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

WOOD STUDS,
EXISTING

CLOSED CELL FOAM

7/16" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 1-S
(INTERTEK LISTING
LPB-WA-60-01)

TYVEK BLDG. WRAP

3-1/2" R-15
INSULATION

(UNFACED), OR

15/32" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 2-S

(ACRYLIC PAINT FINISH OPTIONAL)

CMU WALL
PER FLOOR PLAN

1/2" EXT. GRADE
PLY SHEATHING

4" STL. STUD
@ 16" OC

STAIR
SIDE

OTHER
SIDE

ALL STAIR STRINGERS
RUN PAST SHEATHING

STAIR
SIDE

NOTE: IF WALL TYPE IS A SHEAR-
WALL, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
FOR ADD'L REQUIREMENTSNOTE: IF WALL TYPE IS A SHEAR-

WALL, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
FOR ADD'L REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: IF WALL TYPE IS A SHEAR-
WALL, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
FOR ADD'L REQUIREMENTS

CONC OR CMU F.W.
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

STAIR OR
ELEVATOR

SIDE

REFER TO EXT.
ELEVATIONS FOR
FINISH MATERIALS

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

4" STL. STUDS
@ 16" OC

4" EXTRUDED PS
RIGID INSUL., R-15
(UNFACED)

1/8" SKIMCOAT

FURRED WALL @
CONDITIONED SPACES ONLY

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

1-LAYER 5/8"
QUIETROCK 530/
TYPE X GWB

ALL STAIR STRINGERS
RUN PAST GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

5-1/2" WD. STUD
@ 16" OC

STAIR
SIDE

OTHER
SIDE

NOTE: IF WALL TYPE IS A SHEAR-
WALL, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
FOR ADD'L REQUIREMENTS

UL U914 UL U914

UL U914 UL DES BXUV.U348 UL DES U330 UL DES BXUV.U348UL DES U330

UL DES BXUV.U350 UL DES BXUV.U349
UL DES U301

UL DES U301 UL DES U340

UL DES U301 UL DES U305 OR BXUV.U348

UL DES U305UL DES U305

UL DES U305 UL DES U914

UL DES BXUV.U350

UL DES U301

UL DES L569 UL DES L511 UL DES L569

FURRED WALL @
CONDITIONED SPACES ONLY

4" EXTRUDED PS
RIGID INSUL., R-15
(UNFACED)

4" EXTRUDED PS
RIGID INSUL., R-15
(UNFACED)

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

BRICK VENEER

FURRED WALL @
CONDITIONED SPACES ONLY

FURRED WALL @
CONDITIONED SPACES ONLY

FURRED WALL @
CONDITIONED SPACES ONLY

EXTERIOR
GRADE

PER IECC 2009 w/MA AMENDMENTS
SEC. 401.5

PER IECC 2009 w/MA AMENDMENTS
SEC. 401.5

2-3/8" WARM-N-DRI (R10)
INSUL/DRAINAGE BD

IN LIEU OF FURRED WALL

1/2" CEMENT BD
TO SIDING/WATERTABLE

7/16" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 1-S
(INTERTEK LISTING
LPB-WA-60-01)

ELEVATOR
 SIDE

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

2x6 WD. STUDS
@ 16" OC

ALL STAIR STRINGERS
RUN PAST SHEATHING

STAIR
SIDE

NOTE: IF WALL TYPE IS A SHEAR-
WALL, SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
FOR ADD'L REQUIREMENTS

UL DES BXUV.U350

UL DES U305

BITUMINUS PAINT FROM
TOP OF FTG TO DAYLIGHT

DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805

EXTERIOR
GRADE

BITUMINUS PAINT FROM
TOP OF FTG TO DAYLIGHT

DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805

EXTERIOR
GRADE

CONC OR CMU F.W.
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

MECH. CHASEMECH. CHASE MECH. CHASE

UL DES U305, U314

(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
WALL THICKNESS & REINFORCING)

3/4" GYP. PLASTER
w/MTL OR WD LATH

EXISTING

WOOD STUDS,
EXISTING

BLOWN INSULATION
LOOSE-FILL ROCK
WOOL OR FIBERGL

UL 315

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR
1" THK LGT-WGT CONCRETE

CONCEALED SPACES TO BE
SPRINKLERED PER NFPA
SEC. 8.15.1.1

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

FIRE PARTITION
SEE PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

ENGINEERED WD. OPEN TRUSS
JOISTS. SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

3/4" T&G PLY SUBFLOOR

DUCTWORK

UL DES L569

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
@ 16" OC

MECH. CHASE
(OPTIONAL)

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

CONCEALED SPACES ENTIRELY FILLED
w/NON-COMBUST. INSUL. SHALL NOT
REQUIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION
PER NFPA SEC. 8.15.1.2.7

MECH. CHASE
(OPTIONAL)

ALL BAYS FILLED W/3" thk
MINERAL WOOL ACOUSTIC INSUL.
ROXUL SAFE 'N' SOUND OR EQ.

INSUL. NETTING OVER
STRAPPING

GALV OR EPOXY COATED
ADJ. TIES, SPACE ANCHORS

32" HORIZ /24" VERT
ANCHOR TO STUDS

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
15# ASPHALT FELT, TYPE 1,

ASTM D226 OR EQ.

BRICK
STL. STUDS

5/8" DENSGL FIREGUARD
SHEATHING OR EQ.

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM

CAVITY FILLED SOLID
w/F.G. BATT

FULL STUD DEPTH

INTERIOR
SIDE

CONC. FOUNDATION WALL (2HR)
TYPE

TYPE

2-HR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

1-HR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY 1-HR ROOF DECK/CEILING ASSEMBLY

SAME AS TYPE 4 w/ 5-1/2" STL STUDS 18G

TYPE

TYPE

TYPE
STAIR/PARTY WALLS (2 HR)

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 6 w/ 5-1/2" STL STUDS 18G

WALLS WITHIN UNITS (1 HR)

TYPE

TYPE

SAME AS TYPE 8 w/o
INSULATION & SKIM COAT

SAME AS TYPE 10 w/o FURRED WALL

MAS. WALL w/ FURRED WALL (2 HR)
TYPE

SHAFT WALL (2 HR)
TYPE

TYPE
MAS. WALL w/o FURRED WALL

TYPE
UNIT SEPARATION (2 HR)

STAIR/BEARING WALL  (1 HR)

STC 61 (50 REQ.) STC 64 (50 REQ.) STC 51 (50 REQ.)

R-17.11 WALL (R-17 REQ.)

STC 51 (50 REQ.)

STC 70 (50 REQ.) STC 74 (50 REQ.)
R-49 (R-38 REQ.)

(TAPERED INSUL. NOT INCLD.)

CONC. RETAINING WALL
TYPE

TYPE
EXTERIOR WALL (2 HR - 2S)

R-22.42 WALL (R-20 REQ.)

WALLS WITHIN UNITS (1 HR)

TYPE

TYPE

SAME AS TYPE 7 EXCEPT
EXISTING FRAMING

TYPE
UNIT SEPARATION (1 HR)

STC 64 (50 REQ.)

SAME AS ASSEMBLY 1
EXCEPT EXISTING FRAMING

SAME AS ASSEMBLY 3A
EXCEPT EXISTING FRAMING

R-49 (R-38 REQ.)

SEE 3C FOR ALTERNATE ROOF INSULATION

TYPE
EXTERIOR WALL (2 HR)

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 14

w/ 5-1/2" STL STUDS 18G

R-21.41 WALL (R-20 REQ.)

TYPE
EXTERIOR WALL (2 HR)

R-21.41 WALL (R-20 REQ.)

(WALL RATED BOTH SIDES)

TYPE

(WALL RATED INSIDE ONLY)
EXTERIOR WALL (1 HR - 1S)

R-21.29 WALL (R-20 REQ.)

TYPE
EXTERIOR WALL (1 HR - 2S)

(WALL RATED BOTH SIDES)

R-21.85 WALL (R-20 REQ.)

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 2 w/ 5-1/2" STL STUDS 18G

BATT: R-17.64 WALL (R-17 REQ.)

EXTERIOR WALL, EXISTING (1 HR - 1S)
(WALL RATED INSIDE ONLY)

TYPE

FOAM: R-23.64 WALL (R-17 REQ.)

TYPE
EXTERIOR WALL EXISTING (2 HR - 2S)

R-23.64 WALL (R-20 REQ.)

(WALL RATED BOTH SIDES
 AT EXISTING FRAMING)

SAME AS TYPE 10 w/3-5/8" STL. STUDS
TYPE

STC 51 (50 REQ.)

WALLS WITHIN UNITS  (1 HR)
TYPE

TYPE

TYPE
EXISTING MASONRY w/ NEW

FURRED WALL

SAME AS TYPE 6 w/ 7/16" LP FLAMEBLOCK-1S AT OTHER SIDE
TYPE

TYPE
UNIT SEPARATION (2 HR)

STC RATING: 56-59
PER ASTM E90

BATT: R-17.64 WALL (R-17 REQ.)

EXTERIOR WALL, EXISTING (1 HR - 2S)
(WALL RATED BOTH SIDES)

TYPE

FOAM: R-23.64 WALL (R-17 REQ.)

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 2A w/ 5-1/2" STL STUDS 18G

SAME AS TYPE 9 w/WATER-
RESISTANT GWB

TYPE

TYPE
EXTERIOR WALL (2 HR)

R-22.58 WALL (R-20 REQ.)

R-17 WALL (R-17 REQ.)

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 3 w/ 5-1/2"

STL STUDS 18G

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 1B w/o FURRED WALL

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 3B

w/o FLAMEBLOCK SHEATHING

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 12 w/o FURRED WALL

TYPE
EXTERIOR WALL (2 HR)

R-23.32 WALL (R-20 REQ.)

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 1A w/o FURRED WALL

STC 55 (50 REQ.)

CORRIDOR WALL  (1 HR)
TYPE

SAME AS TYPE 14A
w/2-LAYERS 5/8" GWBX E-S

TYPE

SAME AS TYPE 9 w/5-1/2" STL. STUDS SAME AS TYPE 15
w/ 5-1/2" STL STUDS 18G

TYPE

STC 51 (50 REQ.)

SHAFT WALL (1 HR)
TYPE

TYPE
SAME AS TYPE 15

w/1-LAYER 5/8" GWBX E-STYPE
SAME AS TYPE 12 w/EXIST. FURRED WALL

SAME AS TYPE 6C EXCEPT
EXISTING FRAMING

TYPE

INTERIOR WALL, EXISTING (1 HR - 2S)
ESTIMATED STC RATING: 34-39

TYPE

1-HR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

STC 70 (50 REQ.)

NOTE: DRAFTSTOPPING NOT REQUIRED
AT PARTITION LINE PER SEC. 708.4 EXP 6

& SEC. 718.3.2NOTE: DRAFTSTOPPING NOT REQUIRED
AT PARTITION LINE PER SEC. 708.4 EXP 6

& SEC. 718.3.2

NOTE: DRAFTSTOPPING NOT REQUIRED
AT PARTITION LINE PER SEC. 708.4 EXP 6

& SEC. 718.3.2 NOTE: DRAFTSTOPPING NOT REQUIRED
AT PARTITION LINE PER SEC. 708.4 EXP 6

& SEC. 718.3.2

WALLS WITHIN UNITS (1 HR)
TYPE
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AX

1/8" SKIMCOAT

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
OR 1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC

1/2" thk. SPRAY-APPLIED
FIRE-PROTECTIVE COATING
AT ALL STEEL MEMBERS

2-LAYERS 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

3/4" T&G PLY SHEATHING

1/8" SKIMCOAT (OPTIONAL)

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
OR 1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC

2-LAYERS 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

3/4" T&G PLY SHEATHING

1/8" SKIMCOAT

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
OR 1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC

3/4" T&G PLY SHEATHING

STRUCTURAL MEMBER
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

SPRAY-APPLIED
FIRE-PROTECTIVE COATING
ALL FOUR SIDES, SEE BELOW

1-LAYER 1/2" CDX PLY, OPTIONAL

COMPOSITE STL. DECK

STL. BEAM

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR

1/2" HOMASOTE OR SIM.

DROPPED CEILING
HEAVY-DUTY 2x4 FRAME

7'
 M

IN
. C

LR
.

7'
 M

IN
. C

LR
.

STL. BEAM

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR

1/2" HOMASOTE OR SIM.

P.T. 2x6 SLEEPER
SET ON RUBBER PAD, CONTIN.

FOR DECK FRAMING, SEE 1/S08
1" COMPOSITE DECKING

1/4"x2"STL. RAILING

1"sq. STL. STANCHION
w/3x3x1/4" BASE PL.

PLAN: 3x3x1/4" BASE PL.

1/2" sq. STL. SPINDLES @5" O.C.

2X JOISTS @ 16" OC
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED
ASPHALT UNDERLAYMENT
& ROOFING PER ELEVATIONS

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/
ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

2X JOISTS @ 16" OC
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/
ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

2X JOISTS @ 16" OC
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/
ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

STRUCTURAL MEMBER
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

LIGHT GA MTL. FRAMING

STRUCTURAL MEMBER
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

LIGHT GA MTL. FRAMING
SOLID PVC TRIM BD, AZEK OR SIM.

TYVEK BLDG. WRAP

2x4 PANELS, 5/8" FIRE CODE, MOLD-
RESISTANT GYPSUM, VINYL-FACED

STL/WD BUILT-UP BM
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

3/4" TYPE A FRT PLYWD
SHEATHING, ASTM E84

DURADECK WATERPROOF
ROOFING MEMBRANE OR EQ.

2X BLOCKING ES OF BUILT-UP BM.

1X SOLID PVC TRIM BD
AZEK OR SIM

1-LAYER 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

1/4"x2"STL. RAILING

1"sq. STL. STANCHION
w/4x4x1/4" BASE PL.

PLAN: 4x4x1/4" BASE PL.

1/2" sq. STL. SPINDLES @5" O.C.

COLUMN BEYOND

C-L

RUBBER ROOF

PLY SHEATHING

2X BLOCKING

2X BLOCKING

(4)-3/16"Ø
TIMBERLOK SCREWS

(4)-3/16"Ø TIMBERLOK SCREWS
FILL PILOT HOLES W/SEALANT

1X SOLID PVC TRIM, AZEK OR SIM

12" SQ. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

CONC. SPREAD FOOTING
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

4" CONC. SLAB
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

1.5" RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-15)
2' HORIZONTAL AT PERIMETER

1/8" SKIMCOAT (OPTIONAL)

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

2X JOISTS @ 16" OC
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/
ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

5" THK CLOSED CELL FOAM (R-6/ IN)

3/4" thk. +/- SPRAY-APPLIED
FIRE-PROTECTIVE COATING, UNIFIREX F-10
OR SIM., AT ALL STEEL MEMBERS (3 HR)

7-1/4" COMPOSITE STL. DECK (3 HR)

STL. BEAM

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR

1/2" HOMASOTE OR SIM.

C-L OF SPRINKLER PIPING

DROPPED CEILING (OPTIONAL)
HEAVY-DUTY 2x4 FRAME

7'
 M

IN
. C

LR
.

2x4 PANELS, 5/8" thk. MOLD-RESISTANT
GYPSUM, VINYL-FACED (OPTIONAL)

5" THK CLOSED CELL FOAM (R-6/ IN)

C-L OF SPRINKLER PIPING

1/2" thk. SPRAY-APPLIED
FIRE-PROTECTIVE COATING,
UNIFIREX F-10,
AT ALL STEEL MEMBERS

FIRE PARTITION
SEE PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

CLASS B THERMOPLASTIC
ROOFING MEMBRANE, UL-790

2-1/2" STL. FRAMING

1/2" GYPSUM

1/8" SKIMCOAT

3/4" T&G PLY SHEATHING

ROOF DECK FRAMING
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
OR 1x3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC

ENGINEERED WD. JOISTS
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

INSUL. BARRIER FABRIC
OVER STRAP'G/CHANNEL

R20 RIGID INSUL
FOAM (XPS) BOARD

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/BLOWN-
IN FIBERGL OR CELLULOSE, R18

6 MIL. PE VAPOR BARRIER
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

LIVING AREAS
@ GRADE

GARAGE
@ GRADE

RIGID INSUL TO EXTEND
UNDER ALL LIVING AREAS AT GRADE

NOTE: CONC SLABS BELOW THE FROST LINE – E.G. BASEMENTS –
REQUIRE RIGID INSUL AT PERIMETER ONLY.

FROST LINE

R20 CLOSED CELL FOAM

INSUL. BARRIER FABRIC
OVER STRAP'G/CHANNEL

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
OR 1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC

R20 CLOSED CELL FOAM

INSUL. BARRIER FABRIC
OVER STRAP'G/CHANNEL

F.G. BATT INSULATION
R-19, UNFACED

SIMPSON INSUL. SUPPORTS
@ 18" OC

15/32" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 1-S
(INTERTEK LISTING
LPB-WA-60-01), OR

1-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

15/32" LP FLAMEBLOCK
F-R OSB SHEATHING W/
PYROTITE COATING 1-S
(INTERTEK LISTING
LPB-WA-60-01), OR

1-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

C-L OF SPRINKLER PIPING
COMPOSITE STL. DECK

INSUL. BARRIER FABRIC
OVER STRAP'G/CHANNEL

ENGINEERED WD. JOISTS
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

1/8" SKIMCOAT

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

2-LAYERS XPS PINK
FOAM, 4" TOTAL = R20
TIGHT TO RAFTERS

3/4" T&G PLY SUBFLOOR

APPLY CONTIN. BEAD OF SPRAY
FOAM AT XPS BOARD TO AIR
SEAL, INSIDE AIR MUST NOT
REACH THE ROOF DECK

INSULATED DUCT,
AIR TIGHT

R20 CLOSED CELL FOAM, 3" THK

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/
ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
OR 1x3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC

ROOFING MEMBRANE

LIGHT GA MTL. FRAMING

STRUCTURAL MEMBER
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

EXIST. SHEATHING

EXIST. RAFTERS
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

R36 CLOSED CELL FOAM

2-LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM

3/4" T&G PLY SHEATHING
SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED
ASPHALT UNDERLAYMENT
& ROOFING PER ELEVATIONS

SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED
ASPHALT UNDERLAYMENT
& ROOFING PER ELEVATIONS

FRAMING PER STRUCT. DWGS.

CLASS C THERMOPLASTIC
ROOFING MEMBRANE

FIRE RETARDANT TREATED
3/4" T&G PLY SHEATHING

3/4" T&G PLY SUBFLOOR

GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE MAT,
GRACE HYDRODUCT 220

OR EQUAL AS REQ.

CONCRETE F.W.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

5" THK CLOSED CELL FOAM (R-6/ IN)

3/4"thk. FLOOR SHEATHING

FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OC
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSUL.

 1X3 STRAPPING @ 16" OC

FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT
& FINISH FLOOR

 5/8" WATER-RESISTANT GWB

 EXTERIOR

LIGHT GA MTL. FRAMING
FROST LINE

NOTE: CONC SLABS BELOW THE FROST LINE – E.G. BASEMENTS –
REQUIRE RIGID INSUL AT PERIMETER ONLY.

RIGID INSUL TO EXTEND
UNDER ALL LIVING AREAS AT GRADE

GARAGE
@ GRADE

LIVING AREAS
@ GRADE

6 MIL. PE VAPOR BARRIER
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

1.5" RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-15)
2' HORIZONTAL AT PERIMETER

4" CONC. SLAB
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CONC. SPREAD FOOTING
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE MAT,
GRACE HYDRODUCT 220

OR EQUAL AS REQ.

CONC. F.W.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FROST LINE

RIGID INSUL TO EXTEND
UNDER ALL LIVING AREAS
AT GRADE

GARAGE
@ GRADE

LIVING AREAS
@ GRADE

6 MIL. PE VAPOR BARRIER
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

1.5" RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-15)
2' HORIZONTAL AT PERIMETER

4" CONC. SLAB
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CONC. SPREAD FOOTING
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE MAT,
GRACE HYDRODUCT 220

OR EQUAL AS REQ.

CONC. F.W.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SEE WALL TYPE ON PLAN

DBL. SILL PLATE

SILL GASKET MEMBRANE

SEE WALL TYPE ON PLAN

CONTEGO INTUMESCENT
LATEX PAINT, 50 MILS OR
3/64" THK., UL-263

STRUCTURAL MEMBER
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

FROST LINE

RIGID INSUL TO EXTEND
UNDER ALL LIVING AREAS
AT GRADE

GARAGE
@ GRADE

LIVING AREAS
@ GRADE

6 MIL. PE VAPOR BARRIER
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

1.5" RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-15)
2' HORIZONTAL AT PERIMETER

4" CONC. SLAB
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CONC. SPREAD FOOTING
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE MAT,
GRACE HYDRODUCT 220

OR EQUAL AS REQ.

CONC. F.W.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SEE WALL TYPE ON PLAN

BRICK TILE
& GROUT

DBL. SILL PLATE

SILL GASKET MEMBRANE

SEE WALL TYPE ON PLAN

2X8 @ 16" OC
BRICK TILE &
GROUT OVER

GALV. MESH &
30# FELT

2X6 @ 16" OC

UL DES L569

1-LAYER 5/8"
FIRE CODE GYPSUM

UL DES L569

UL DES L569

UL DES G529 UL DES G205 UL DES G201

2x4 PANELS, 5/8" FIRE CODE, MOLD-
RESISTANT GYPSUM, VINYL-FACED

UL DES L511 UL DES L511 UL DES L569

UL DES X528

UL - 263UL DES X528

UL DES X528

PT WD. RAFTERS
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

R36 CLOSED CELL FOAM

15 MIN. THERMAL BARRIER BY
FIRE-LOK OR SIM., DC 315 PAINT,
WATER-BASED, APPLICATION
PER MFR'S SPECS

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR

FLOOR MUFFLER ULTRA
SEAL UNDERLAYMENT,
2 MM, SELF-ADHESIVE,
STC RATING 73, OR EQ.,
OPTIONAL

PT 3/4" T&G PLY SUBFLOOR

1/8" SKIMCOAT

1-LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM
(OPTIONAL)

RC-2 RESILIENT CHANNEL
@ 16" OC (OPTIONAL)

5/4" SHEATHING
(ASSUMED)

(EX) 2X JOISTS @ 16" OC +/-
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

ALL BAYS FILLED SOLID W/
ENG. CELLULOSE INSUL.

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR (OPTIONAL)
FLOOR MUFFLER ULTRA SEAL UNDERLAYMENT,
2 MM, SELF-ADHESIVE, STC RATING 73, OR EQ.
(OPTIONAL)

PLASTER & LATH (ASSUMED)

(EX) 3/4" WD. FLOORING

2'W x 1'd CONC. PERIM. FTG.
PER STRUCT. DWGS.

FIN. GRADE

EXT. PERIM. DRAIN
PER CIVIL ENG. DWGS.

SILL SEAL

BITUMINUS PAINT
FROM FOOTING TO DAYLIGHT
DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805
GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE MAT,
GRACE HYDRODUCT 220
OR EQUAL AS REQ.

 & 10" CONC. F.W.
PER STRUCT. DWGS

BASE FLOOD ELEV.

5-1/2"thk. (R-19
F.G. BATT INSUL. UNFACED

(2)- PT 2x6 PLATE

2x6 STUD WALL

SILL SEAL

3/4" T&G PLY SHEATING
PT OR EXT-GRADE

PT 2X PERIM BD

GALV. ANCHOR BOLT

6 MIL. V.B.w/
PEASTONE BALLAST

CRAWLSPACE

R36 CLOSED CELL FOAM
5" MIN DEPTH

FIRE-LOK THERMAL BARRIER
DC 315 PAINT, WATER-BASED,
APPLICATION PER MFR'S SPECS

PT 2X JOISTS @ 16" OC

FIBER-CEMENT SIDING
SYNTHETIC HOUSE
WRAP
1/2" EXT-GRADE
OR PT PLY SHEATHING

LOWEST FLR ELEV.

10" CONC. PERIM. WALL
PER STRUCT. DWGS.

FLOOD OPNG.
w/SCREENED LOUVER

FLOOD DAMAGE-
RESISTANT MATERIALS

NOTE: ALL FASTENERS &
CONNECTORS USED IN PT
WOODS TO BE STAINLESS-STL.,
HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED
GALV., COPPER & EQ.

ENGINEERED WD. FLOOR
FLOOR MUFFLER ULTRA
SEAL UNDERLAYMENT,
2 MM, SELF-ADHESIVE,
STC RATING 73, OR EQ.,
OPTIONAL

PT 3/4" T&G PLY SUBFLOOR

15 MIN. THERMAL BARRIER BY
FIRE-LOK OR SIM., DC 315 PAINT,
WATER-BASED, APPLICATION
PER MFR'S SPECS

FROST LINE

RIGID INSUL TO EXTEND
UNDER ALL LIVING AREAS
AT GRADE

GARAGE
@ GRADE

LIVING AREAS
@ GRADE

6 MIL. PE VAPOR BARRIER
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

1.5" RIGID INSULATION (XPS, R-15)
2' HORIZONTAL AT PERIMETER

REINF. CONC. SLAB
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CONC. SPREAD FOOTING
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE MAT,
GRACE HYDRODUCT 220

OR EQUAL AS REQ.

CONC. F.W.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SEE WALL TYPE ON PLAN

DBL. SILL PLATE

SILL GASKET MEMBRANE

2X6 @ 16" OC

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
LAPPED OVER FLASHING

WEEPS @ 24" OC

RELIEVING ANGLE
EVERY 30' VERT

1.5" AIRSPACE, MIN

THRU WALL FLASHING @ WEEPS

MORTAR SOLID

OPEN HEAD JOINT
WEEPS @ 24"OC

GALV OR EPOXY COATED
ADJ. TIES, SPACE ANCHORS

32" HORIZ /24" VERT
ANCHOR TO STUDS

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
15# ASPHALT FELT, TYPE 1,

ASTM D226 OR EQ.

BRICK
STL. STUDS

1/2" CDX PLY
SHEATHING OR EQ.

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM

BITUMINUS PAINT FROM
TOP OF FTG TO DAYLIGHT

DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805

BITUMINUS PAINT FROM
TOP OF FTG TO DAYLIGHT

DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805

BITUMINUS PAINT FROM
TOP OF FTG TO DAYLIGHT

DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805
BITUMINUS PAINT FROM

TOP OF FTG TO DAYLIGHT
DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805

BITUMINUS PAINT FROM
TOP OF FTG TO DAYLIGHT

DAMPPROOFING PER SEC. 1805

SPRAY APPLIED PER MFR'S SPEC TO
ACHIEVE 3-HR FIRE RATING
UNIFIREX F-10 (SFRM) BY UNISHIELD INT'L
FIRE-RESIST RATING: ASTM E119
SURFACE BURNING CHARACTER: ASTM E84

1-HR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

UNIFIREX F-10 (SFRM) BY UNISHIELD INT'L
FIRE-RESIST RATING: ASTM E119
SURFACE BURNING CHARACTER: ASTM E84

AT ROOF - CATHEDRALAT INTERIOR CEILING
2-HR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY 2-HR CEILING ASSEMBLY

AT INTERIOR CEILING
1-HR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

2-HR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY
7 FT. MIN. CLEARANCE AT DROPPED CEILING

UNIFIREX F-10 (SFRM) BY UNISHIELD INT'L
FIRE-RESIST RATING: ASTM E119
SURFACE BURNING CHARACTER: ASTM E84

3-HR WALL ASSEMBLY
AT INTERIOR STRUCT'L MEMBER

RAILING/ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY

R-38.2 (R-38 REQ.)STC 68 (50 REQ.)STC 63 (50 REQ.)

1-HR WALL ASSEMBLY
AT INTERIOR STRUCT'L MEMBER

1-HR WALL ASSEMBLY
AT EXTERIOR STRUCT'L MEMBER

R-32.66 (R-30 REQ.)

1-HR DECK ASSEMBLY AT STL. STRUCT'L MEMBER
AT EXTERIOR

INSULATED SLAB ON GRADE DETAIL

1-HR CEILING ASSEMBLY

R-38.2 (R-38 REQ.)

UNIFIREX F-10 (SFRM) BY UNISHIELD INT'L
FIRE-RESIST RATING: ASTM E119
SURFACE BURNING CHARACTER: ASTM E84

3-HR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY
7 FT. MIN. CLEARANCE AT DROPPED CEILING

R-32.66 (R-30 REQ.)

HEATED SPACE

UNHEATED SPACE UNHEATED SPACE

HEATED SPACE

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

(TAPERED INSUL. NOT INCLD.)
R-49 (R-38 REQ.)

1-HR ROOF DECK/CEILING ASSEMBLY

SAME AS ASSEMBLY 3C
EXCEPT EXISTING FRAMING

ALTERNATE ROOF INSULATION

AT ROOF - CATHEDRAL
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY
AT CRAWLSPACE - NOT VENTED

R-22.6 (R-19 REQ.)

SHOWING DUCTS INSIDE ROOF FRAMING CAVITY
1-HR ROOF DECK/CEILING ASSEMBLY

R-49 (R-38 REQ.)

2-HR WALL ASSEMBLY
AT INTERIOR STRUCT'L MEMBER

UNFINISHED CEILING ASSEMBLY

R-38.1 (R-38 REQ.)

AT ROOF - CATHEDRALALTERNATE ROOFING MEMBRANE/SHEATHING
1-HR ROOF DECK/CEILING ASSEMBLY

R-32.66 (R-30 REQ.)

UNHEATED SPACE

HEATED SPACE

R-33.6 (R-30 REQ.)

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.
INSULATED SLAB ON GRADE DETAIL

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.
KNEE WALL & SLAB ON GRADE DETAIL

1-HR F-R ASSEMBLY
AT EXTERIOR STRUCT'L MEMBER

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.
KNEE WALL & SLAB ON GRADE DETAIL

AT CRAWLSPACE - VENTED
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

AT EXTERIOR CONDITION

R-33.6 (R-30 REQ.)

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY ALTERNATIVE

STC 63 (50 REQ.)

EXISTING FRAMING W/ EXIST. &
OPTIONAL FINISHES

FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT
PERIM. FOOTING & EXTERIOR WALL  DETAIL
PER 2015 IBC SECTION 1403.6
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

NOTE: DRAFTSTOPPING NOT REQUIRED
AT PARTITION LINE PER SEC. 708.4 EXP 6

& SEC. 718.3.2

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.
KNEE WALL & SLAB ON GRADE DETAIL
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